Electronic Version 1.0.1 Stylesheet Version: 1.0.1

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Conveying Party Name: Ronald L. Schultz

**Execution Date:** 04/23/2001

Conveying Party Name: <u>Dariusz Fudala</u>

**Execution Date:** <u>04/23/2001</u>

**RECEIVING PARTY DATA** 

Receiving Party Name: General Electric Company

Street Address: One River Road

**Internal Address:** 

City: Schenectady

State:

Country: <u>UNITED STATES</u>

Postal Code: 12345

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via U.S. Postal Service

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023465** 

To the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Michael Tersillo DATE SIGNED: 04/27/2001

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source="Assign 1.tif" source="Assign 2.tif"

PATENT REEL: 011518 FRAME: 0193

800000186

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and/or other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, RONALD L. SCHULTZ, of 316 Jeffery Street, Northfield, Illinois 60093, and DARIUSZ FUDALA, of 8435 S. 77th Court, Bridgeview, Illinois 60455 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH, (Dkt No.: 11SW-4909), invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors, RONALD L. SCHULTZ, of 316 Jeffery Street, Northfield, Illinois 60093, and DARIUSZ FUDALA, of 8435 S. 77th Court, Bridgeview, Illinois 60455 hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

**RECORDED: 04/27/2001**